## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	-	Corrective Assignment to correct the state of incorporation from California to Oregon previously recorded on Reel 009432 Frame 0927. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
Geoffrey B. Rhoads			08/21/1998			
Clay Davidson		08/21/1998				
Anthony Rodriguez			08/21/1998			
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	Digimarc Corporation					
Street Address:	One Centerpoint Drive					
Internal Address:	Suite 500					
City:	Lake Oswego					
State/Country:	OREGON					
Postal Code:	97035					
PROPERTY NUMBER						
	RS Total: 1	Numbe	er			
	RS Total: 1	Numbe	er			
PROPERTY NUMBEI	RS Total: 1		er			
PROPERTY NUMBEI Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	RS Total: 1 ype DATA (503)46 be sent via US 503-469 lisa.park	09138061 9-4777 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 9-4800 kinson@digimarc.com				
PROPERTY NUMBEI Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	RS Total: 1 ype DATA (503)46 be sent via US 503-469 lisa.park c: Digimar	09138061 9-4777 9-4800				
PROPERTY NUMBEI Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	RS Total: 1 ype DATA (503)46 be sent via US 503-469 lisa.park s: Digimar 9405 SV	9-4777 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> ∂-4800 kinson@digimarc.com				
PROPERTY NUMBEI Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	RS Total: 1 ype DATA (503)46 be sent via US 503-469 lisa.park s: Digimar 9405 SN Beavert	9-4777 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 9-4800 kinson@digimarc.com c Corporation <i>W</i> Gemini Dr.				

Total Attachments: 3 source=EWG\_069\_corrective\_assignment#page1.tif source=EWG\_069\_corrective\_assignment#page2.tif source=EWG\_069\_corrective\_assignment#page3.tif

<u>MØD</u> 09-11-1	998		
FORM PTC-1595 8-21-48	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
	11111月1日 1511日1日日		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	ise record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Geoffrey B. Rhoads	Name: Digimarc Corporation		
Clay Davidson Anthony Rodriguez Additional name(s) of conveying party(lies) attached?  Yes X No	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	Street Address: One Ceterpoint Center, Suite 500		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Other     Securita Data: 8/21/08	City: Lake Oswego State: ORIP: 97035		
Execution Date: <u>8/21/98</u>	additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No		
Additional numbers at	tached? □ Yes ⊠ No		
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Elmer Galbi			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
A. 198 15 00/6 STORE STRATE - THE STREET	🛛 Enclosed		
08/28/1998 NEUKDON 000000000 09138051 03 FC:5581	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: <u>13314 Vermeer Drive.</u>	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Lake Oswego State: OR ZIP: 97035	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is copy of the original document. Elmer Galbi Name of Person Signing	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true $\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{A}} = \mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{A}} = \mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{A}} = \mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{A}}$		

G:1-CLIENTS.98\DIGIMARC.98\EWG-865\ASS-COV.618

## PATENT REEL: 025088 FRAME: 0864

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Geoffrey B. Rhoads whose address is 304 SW Tualatin Loop, West Linn, OR 97068, and Clay Davidson whose address is 17374 Lake Haven Dr., Lake Oswego OR 97035 Anthony Rodriguez whose address is 3104 N.E. 31th Ave., Portland OR 97212

A 9/3/10 Hereby sell, assign and transfer to <u>DIGIMARC CORPORATION</u>, a corporation of <u>Califormia</u>, having a place of business at <u>One Centerpoint Drive, Suite 500, , Lake Oswego,</u> <u>OR 97035</u>, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest <sub>3</sub> (pfor the United States and all foreign countries:

(a) in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which was executed by the undersigned and is:

Entitled:	<u>METHOD A</u>	ND APPARA	TUS FOR	WATERMARKI	NG VIDEO IMAGES
Date Executed	:	8/2//98			
Docket Numbe	er: <u>EWC</u>				

(b) in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and (c) in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions;

2. Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and that, when requested, (at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives), the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything reasonable which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assignee, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assignee, its successors, assignee, and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assignee, its successors,

3. Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: <u>21 - AUG - /949</u>	Signature:
	Geoffrey B. Rhoads
Date: <u>Auç 27, 1998</u>	Signature:
Date: <u>Avy 21, 1998</u>	Signature: Anthony Rodriguez

**RECORDED: 10/04/2010**